

COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT GROUP (Extra Mural Research Division) CSIR Complex, Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi-110012 Tele:25842074/25841701/25842729/25842704 http://www.csirhrdg.res.in

# AWARD LETTER

### File No: 09/0119(19180)/2024-EMR-I

Date: 02/07/2024

#### MS RUMANA FARHEEN SAGADE MUKTAR AHMED KRISHNAVENI S DEPARTMENT OF STUDIES IN PHYSICS UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE MYSORE KARNATAKA, MYSORE KARNATAKA - 570006

### Date Of Examination : **17/11/2023** Roll Number : **364-4194-9498/2K23/1**

Sir/Madam,

On the basis of your submission of Joining Report cum Undertaking & Attestation form CSIR now makes a formal offer of award of **Research Associate** as per details as given below :

Name of the Fellowship	Research Associate
Name of the Supervisor	KRISHNAVENI S
Department	DEPARTMENT OF STUDIES IN PHYSICS
University/Institute	UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE MYSORE KARNATAKA,MYSORE KARNATAKA
University Code	09/0119
Date Of Joining	01/03/2024
Stipend Rate(monthly)	Rs. <b>58000</b> /- PM
Contingency Rate(yearly)	Rs. <b>20000</b> /- PA
Grant Sanction upto	31/03/2024
Stipend Amount	Rs. <b>58000</b> /- Pro-rata
Contingency Amount	Rs. <b>1699</b> /- Pro-rata
Total Amount	Rs. <b>59699</b> /-

In addition to stipend & contingency as indicated above, you will also be entitled to House Rent allowance payable as per Central Govt norms. Guidelines governing the CSIR fellowship are available on Human Resource Development Group website http://www.csirhrdg.res.in.

**RA Award is initially for 2 years from date of joining**. More details is available on website www.csirhrdg.res.in.The above mentioned File No. must be quoted in all future correspondence.

The award of CSIR Fellowship does not imply any assurance or guarantee to subsequent employment by CSIR.

You are kindly advised to visit the CSIR HRDG Website CSIR-HRDG:CSIR - HRDG (csirhrdg.res.in) for rules/regulations governing the fellowship/associateship. Non compliance of clauses of aforesaid guidelines may result in termination of fellowship/ associateship.

Yours Faithfully, SECTION OFFICER EMR-| Date: 02/07/2024

## 1. Registrar, UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE MYSORE KARNATAKA, MYSORE, Pincode: 570006

The Grant sanctioned in this letter must be claimed within 15 days of the issue of this letter. Sanctions beyond **31/03/2024** will be sent through renewals.

- 2. F&A.O.(EMR): The expenditure will be debitable to the Budget Head P-81-101
- 3. Scientist in charge(EMR-1)
- 3. Bill File
- 5. Computer Section :
- 6. Office copy

Note: This is a computer generated document and signature is not required.